CDS150 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON - TRANSPORTATI ON DEVELOPMENT DI VI SI ON Page: 1
11/ 20/ 2025 TRANSPORTATI ON DATA SECTI ON - CRASH ANALYSI S AND REPORTI NG UNI T
CRASH SUMVARI ES BY YEAR BY COLLI SI ON TYPE
Al Reported Crashes in ALL COUNTIES, Fatal or Serious Injury, Pedestrian involved, 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2024

NON-  PROPERTY | NTER-
FATAL FATAL DAMAGE  TOTAL PEOPLE  PEOPLE DRY VET INTER-  SECTI ON OFF-
COLLI SI ON TYPE CRASHES CRASHES ONLY CRASHES KILLED INJURED  TRUCKS SURF SURF DAY DARK SECTI ON RELATED ROAD
YEAR: 2024
ANGLE 1 3 0 4 1 12 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 0
FI XED / OTHER OBJECT 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
PEDESTRI AN 93 159 0 252 95 179 17 164 74 77 174 101 12 13
REAR- END 0 0 0 13 0 3 3 3 3 0
SI DESW PE - OVERTAKI NG 0 3
TURNI NG MOVENENTS 0 3 0 0 2 0 2
YEAR 2024 TOTAL 95 173 0 268 97 213 23 174 80 86 181 105 13 17
YEAR: 2023
ANGLE 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
BACKI NG 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
FI XED / OTHER OBJECT 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
HEAD- ON 1 0 0 1 2 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
PEDESTRI AN 104 171 0 275 104 210 10 181 83 87 188 116 6 17
REAR- END 2 3 0 5 13 0 5 0 2 3 0 0 1
SI DESW PE - MEETI NG 1 0 1 1 0
SI DESW PE - OVERTAKI NG 0 2 0
TURNI NG MOVEMENTS 0 1 0 0
YEAR 2023 TOTAL 109 179 0 288 110 240 12 189 88 95 193 118 6 20
YEAR: 2022
ANGLE 1 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 0
FI XED / OTHER OBJECT 3 0 0 3 6 3 2 2 0 1
PEDESTRI AN 114 152 0 266 116 179 16 166 81 78 186 94 5 23
REAR- END 1 3 0 4 1 5 0 3 0 0
SI DESW PE - OVERTAKI NG 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 0



CDS150
11/ 20/ 2025

CCLLI SI ON TYPE
TURNI NG MOVEMENTS
YEAR 2022 TOTAL

YEAR 2021
ANGLE
FI XED / OTHER OBJECT
PEDESTRI AN
REAR- END
YEAR 2021 TOTAL

YEAR 2020
ANGLE
FI XED / OTHER OBJECT
PEDESTRI AN
REAR- END
S| DESW PE - OVERTAKI NG
YEAR 2020 TOTAL

FI NAL TOTAL

Disclaimer: The information contained in this report is compiled from individual driver and police crash reports submitted to the Oregon Department of Transportation as required in ORS 811.720. The Crash Analysis and

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON -

TRANSPORTATI ON DEVELOPMENT DI VI SI ON

TRANSPORTATI ON DATA SECTI ON - CRASH ANALYSI S AND REPORTI NG UNI' T

CRASH SUMVARI ES BY YEAR BY COLLI SI ON TYPE

Al Reported Crashes in ALL COUNTIES, Fatal

FATAL
CRASHES

0
120

87

88

76

78

490

NON-

FATAL
CRASHES

1
159

116

124

759

PROPERTY

DAMVACE
ONLY

0
0

o O O O o

O O O O o o

TOTAL
CRASHES

1
279

203

212

1, 249

or

Serious |njury,

PEOPLE
Kl LLED

0
125

87

88

78

80

500

PEOPLE
I NJURED

2
193

136
18

157

949

Pedestrian invol ved, 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2024

TRUCKS
0
17

13

14

~N O O N O o

73

SURF

174

132

139

789

SURF

84

58

59

60

63

374

DAY
0
86

75

82

62

69

418

1
191

128

130

Page:
| NTER-
I NTER-  SECTI ON
DARK SECTI ON RELATED
1 0
98 6
0
0 0
77 6
0 0
78 6
0
0 0
82 0
0
0
87 0
486 31

827

2

OFF-

28

18

22

17

22

109

Reporting Unit is committed to providing the highest quality crash data to customers. However, because submittal of crash report forms is the responsibility of the individual driver, the Crash Analysis and Reporting Unit can not
guarantee that all qualifying crashes are represented nor can assurances be made that all details pertaining to a single crash are accurate. Note: Legislative changes to DMV's vehicle crash reporting requirements, effective
01/01/2004, may result in fewer property damage only crashes being eligible for inclusion in the Statewide Crash Data File.



