CRASH SUMMARIES BY YEAR BY COLLISION TYPE

All Reported Crashes in ALL COUNTIES, Fatal or Serious Injury, Pedestrian involved, 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2024

		NON-	PROPERTY										INTER-	
COLLISION TYPE	FATAL CRASHES	FATAL CRASHES	DAMAGE ONLY	TOTAL CRASHES	PEOPLE KILLED	PEOPLE INJURED	TRUCKS	DRY SURF	WET SURF	DAY	DARK	INTER- SECTION	SECTION RELATED	OFF- ROAD
YEAR: 2024														
ANGLE	1	3	0	4	1	12	0	4	0	4	0	3	0	0
FIXED / OTHER OBJECT	1	1	0	2	1	3	0	2	0	1	1	1	0	2
PEDESTRIAN	93	159	0	252	95	179	17	164	74	77	174	101	12	13
REAR-END	0	6	0	6	0	13	0	3	3	3	3	0	1	2
SIDESWIPE - OVERTAKING	0	2	0	2	0	3	6	1	1	1	1	0	0	0
TURNING MOVEMENTS	0	2	0	2	0	3	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0
YEAR 2024 TOTAL	95	173	0	268	97	213	23	174	80	86	181	105	13	17
YEAR: 2023														
ANGLE	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0
BACKING	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
FIXED / OTHER OBJECT	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1
HEAD-ON	1	0	0	1	2	5	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
PEDESTRIAN	104	171	0	275	104	210	10	181	83	87	188	116	6	17
REAR-END	2	3	0	5	2	13	0	5	0	2	3	0	0	1
SIDESWIPE - MEETING	0	1	0	1	0	4	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
SIDESWIPE - OVERTAKING	1	1	0	2	1	3	1	1	1	2	0	0	0	1
TURNING MOVEMENTS	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0
YEAR 2023 TOTAL	109	179	0	288	110	240	12	189	88	95	193	118	6	20
YEAR: 2022														
ANGLE	1	2	0	3	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	1	0	1
FIXED / OTHER OBJECT	3	0	0	3	6	3	0	2	0	1	2	0	1	3
PEDESTRIAN	114	152	0	266	116	179	16	166	81	78	186	94	5	23
REAR-END	1	3	0	4	1	5	0	3	1	4	0	1	0	1
SIDESWIPE - OVERTAKING	1	1	0	2	1	2	0	1	0	1	1	1	0	0

TRANSPORTATION DATA SECTION - CRASH ANALYSIS AND REPORTING UNIT

CRASH SUMMARIES BY YEAR BY COLLISION TYPE

All Reported Crashes in ALL COUNTIES, Fatal or Serious Injury, Pedestrian involved, 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2024

COLLISION TYPE TURNING MOVEMENTS	FATAL CRASHES	NON- FATAL CRASHES	PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY	TOTAL CRASHES	PEOPLE KILLED	PEOPLE INJURED	TRUCKS	DRY SURF	WET SURF	DAY 0	DARK	INTER- SECTION	INTER- SECTION RELATED	OFF- ROAD
YEAR 2022 TOTAL	120	159	0	279	125	193	17	174	84	86	191	98	6	28
YEAR: 2021														
ANGLE	0	1	0	1	0	3	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0
FIXED / OTHER OBJECT	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1
PEDESTRIAN	87	116	0	203	87	136	13	132	58	75	128	77	6	18
REAR-END	0	7	0	7	0	18	1	5	1	6	1	0	0	3
YEAR 2021 TOTAL	88	124	0	212	88	157	14	139	59	82	130	78	6	22
YEAR: 2020														
ANGLE	1	3	0	4	1	4	0	2	1	4	0	4	0	0
FIXED / OTHER OBJECT	0	3	0	3	0	5	0	2	1	2	1	0	0	3
PEDESTRIAN	76	116	0	192	78	134	7	107	60	62	129	82	0	17
REAR-END	1	1	0	2	1	2	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	2
SIDESWIPE - OVERTAKING	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0
YEAR 2020 TOTAL	78	124	0	202	80	146	7	113	63	69	132	87	0	22
FINAL TOTAL	490	759	0	1,249	500	949	73	789	374	418	827	486	31	109